	KKS ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorabl	se record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.	
. Name of conveying part 100967844	2. Name and address of re Name:	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:	
W.G.M. Products Company, Inc. 1999 FEB 16 AM 10:	Variform, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associ <b>GBR/FINANCE</b> ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  K Corporation-State (Michigan)	Street Address:  303 West Major City: Kearney	State: <u>MO</u> Zip: <u>6406</u>	
□ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	□ Individual(s) citizens	ship	
	□ Association		
. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	☐ General Partnership	
	X Corporation-State M	X Corporation-State Missouri	
	Other		
Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		d in the United States, a domestic	
Other		representative designation is attached:   Yes X No  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: February 3, 1999		resses attached?   Yes X No	
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new applicat</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	ion, the execution date of the applica B. Trademark Registra 1,104,337		
Additional n	umbers attached? □ Yes X No		
Additional II			
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applica	tions and	
	registrations involved:	1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred R. Hupp, Jr., Esq.	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:	1	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred R. Hupp, Jr., Esq.	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed	40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred R. Hupp, Jr., Esq.  Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage, L.C.	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed	40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred R. Hupp, Jr., Esq.  Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage, L.C.  18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000164 1104337	registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  X Enclosed  X If enclosed fees are	i 40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred R. Hupp, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage, L.C.  18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000164 1104337  10:481  40.00 CP	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed  X If enclosed fees are to deposit account	i 40.00	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred R. Hupp, Jr., Esq., Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage, L.C.  18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000164 1104337  C:481 40.00 OP	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed  X If enclosed fees are to deposit account	not sufficient, authorized to be char: 12-0600	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Alfred R. Hupp, Jr., Esq. Internal Address: Lathrop & Gage, L.C.  18/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000164 1104337  10:481  40.00 OP  Street Address: 2345 Grand Blvd., Suite 2500  City: Kansas City State: MO Zip: 64108	registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed  X If enclosed fees are to deposit account  8. Deposit account number	not sufficient, authorized to be chart: 12-0600	

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Alfred R. Hupp, Jr., Esq. Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0922

2 Feb 39

Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") made effective the 13th day of July, 1979, by W.G.M. Products Company, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("ASSIGNOR"), to Variform, Inc., a Missouri corporation ("ASSIGNEE");

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of (i) the trademark shown on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and (ii) any trade dress associated with said mark [referred to hereinafter as "the Mark"], together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with vinyl siding ("the Products"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR changed its name to its current name from Fashonwall Products Company, Inc., on November 7, 1996, and changed its name to Fashonwall Products Company, Inc., from Chateau Products Company on July 31, 1979.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Mark.

#### ASSIGNMENT

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with (I) the goodwill of the business relating to the Products in respect of which the Mark is used; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Mark, including without limitation damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark.
- 2. ASSIGNOR further conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all rights in the trade dress, labels, and designs associated with the Mark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0923 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the duly authorized officer of ASSIGNOR has executed and delivered this instrument, as of the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR: W.G.M. Products Company, Inc.

February 3, 1999

Date Signed

By:

Name: Jack N. Lawless

Title: President, W.G.M. Products Company, Inc.

# Exhibit A

# FEDERAL TRADEMARK

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

CHATEAU 1.104,337 October 17, 1978

646002.3

**RECORDED: 02/16/1999** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1856 FRAME: 0925